
September Starts (excluding Health) - LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 23/24 

LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 23/24 (staff version) 

Week Numbers, Days and Dates Key Activities 

Monday 18 September 2023 International applicant induction week 

Monday  25 September 2023 Induction week 

Monday 2 October 2023 Semester 1 starts 

Friday  17 November 2023 DDS Cut off for semester 1 exams.  

Friday  15 December 2023 Semester 1 ends 

Monday  Week Commencing - 18 December 2023 Christmas vacation 

Monday  Week Commencing - 25 December 2023 Christmas vacation 

Monday  1 January 2024 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday Week Commencing - 2 January 2024 Online Student Support Week 

Monday  Week Commencing - 8 January 2024 Semester 1 Exam Week 

Monday  Week Commencing - 15 January 2024 Transition Week 

Monday  22 January 2024 Semester 2 starts 

Monday  22 January 2024 Deadline for EC requests relating to Semester 1 modules 
and exams for consideration at Semester 1 boards. 

Friday 16 February 2024 DDS Cut off for Semester 1 resit exams 

Wednesday 28 February 2024 Semester 1 Results Released 

Monday  Week Commencing - 25 March 2024 Easter vacation 

Monday  Week Commencing - 25 March 2024 Resit Exams for Semester 1 (and coursework deadline) 

Friday 29 March 2024 DDS Cut off for Semester 2 main exams 

Monday  Week Commencing - 1 April 2024 Easter vacation 

Monday Week Commencing - 8 April 2024 Easter vacation 

Monday Week Commencing - 29 April 2024 Online Support Week 

Monday Week Commencing - 6 May 2024 Semester 2 Exam Week 

Friday  10 May 2024 Semester 2 Ends 

Friday  10 May 2024 Publication of Resit Marks for Semester 1 modules 

Friday 7 June 2024 DDS Cut off for July semester 2 resits exams 

Friday  28 June 2024 Semester 2 Results, Award and Progression Results 
published 

Monday  Week Commencing - 15 July 2024 Resit Exams for Semester 2 (and coursework deadline) 

Friday 16 August 2024 Resit results published 

 

  



September Starts for IHSC students- LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 23/24 

LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 23/24 (staff version) 

Days and Dates Key Activities 

Monday  11 September 2023 Induction week 

Monday 18 September 2023 Semester 1 starts 

Monday  Week Commencing - 11 December 2023 Coursework submission/OSCE (as required) 

Friday  17 November 2023 DDS Cut off for semester 1 exams.  

Friday  15 December 2023 Semester 1 ends 

Monday  18 December 2023 Christmas vacation 

Monday  25 December 2023 Christmas vacation 

Monday  1 January 2024 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday Week Commencing - 2 January 2024 Coursework submission/OSCE (as required) 

Monday  Week Commencing - 8 January 2024 Semester 1 Exam week – written exams /OSCE 

Monday Week Commencing - 15 January 2024 Semester 1 Assessment week/ OSCE (as required) 

Monday  22 January 2024 Semester 2 starts 

Monday  22 January 2024 Deadline for EC requests relating to Semester 1 modules 
and exams for consideration at Semester 1 boards. 

Friday 16 February 2024 DDS Cut off for Semester 1 resit exams 

Wednesday 28 February 2024 Semester 1 Results Released 

Monday  Week Commencing - 25 March 2024 Easter vacation 

Monday  Week Commencing - 25 March 2024 Resit Exams for Semester 1 (and coursework deadline) 

Friday 29 March 2024 DDs Cut off for Semester 2 main exams 

Monday  Week Commencing - 1 April 2024 Easter vacation 

Monday Week Commencing - 8 April 2024 Easter vacation 

Monday Week Commencing - 6 May 2024 Semester 2 Exam week – written exams /coursework 
submission 

Monday Week Commencing - 13 May 2024 Semester 2 Assessment week/ OSCE (as required) 

Friday  10 May 2024 Semester 2 Ends 

Friday  17 May 2024 Publication of Resit Marks for Semester 1 modules 

Monday  27 May 2024 Deadline for EC requests relating to Semester 2 modules 
and exams. 

Friday  31 May 2024 DDS Cut off for July semester 2 resits exams 

Wednesday 26 June 2024 Semester 2 Results, Award and Progression Results 
published 

Monday  Week Commencing - 8 July 2024 Resit Exams for Semester 2 (and coursework deadline) 

Friday 2 August 2024 Resit results published 

Monday Week Commencing - 5 August 2024 Exceptional 3rd attempts – final year pre-registration 
students only 

Friday 09 September 2024 Results published to students 

 


